ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.17 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5479/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2023 in CRMABA No. 16994/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

POONAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69545/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69543/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve the learned Standing Counsel for the State.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with the FIR being RC No.219 2017 (E) 0017 registered with Police Station CBI/SPE/EO-1, New Delhi subject to the condition that he shall always cooperate for investigation.

To be heard alongwith SLP(Crl.) No.4638/2023 on 18th May, 2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)